

Amend printed copy of HB 563/HCS 1

On page 13, beginning on line 20 and continuing through line 21, delete "*at the time of initially applying for an EOA from an AGO under this section*"; and

- On page 13, line 22, delete "one hundred seventy-five percent (175%) of "; and
- On page 15, line 8, after "<u>year</u>", insert "<u>; and</u>"; and
- On page 15, line 8, beginning with "*reduced*" delete all language through line 11; and
- On page 18, delete all of the language on lines 1 and 2 and insert in lieu thereof:
- "(b) After all eligible students have received EOA funding, all unallocated contributions shall be retained by the AGO for use in a subsequent application year."; and

On page 18, line 25, after "*available*" insert "."; and

On page 18, line 25, beginning with "*unless*" delete all language through page 19 line 3; and

On page 24, beginning on line 7 and continuing through line 14, delete all language, and

On page 24, line 15, delete "(2)" and insert in lieu thereof "(1)"; and

On page 24, line 16, delete "(3)" and insert in lieu thereof "(2)"; and

On page 24, line 18, delete " $(\underline{4})$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{3})$ "; and

On page 24, line 22, delete "(5)" and insert in lieu thereof "(4)"; and

On page 24, line 27, delete " $(\underline{6})$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{5})$ "; and

On page 25, line 17, delete " $(\underline{7})$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $(\underline{6})$ "; and

| Amendment No. HFA | Rep. Rep. Josie Raymond |
|--|-------------------------|
| | |
| Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$ | |
| Adopted: | Date: |
| Rejected: | Doc. ID: XXXX |



On page 28, line 14, delete "two hundred fifty percent (250%) of ".